PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aaron J. Kudla	07/12/2013
Tom Stracener	07/02/2013
Shelby Cain	05/16/2013
Marce W. Luck	05/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morvlex Heavy Ballistics, Inc
Street Address:	5348 Vegas Drive, Suite 430
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11698624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192301194

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@eastmanmccartney.com

Correspondent Name: Gary L. Eastman

Address Line 1: 401 West A Street, Suite 1785
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1722-PA01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary L. Eastman
Signature:	/***Gary L. Eastman***/
Date:	09/26/2013 PATENT

502510917 REEL: 031290 FRAME: 0830

OP \$40,00 11698624

Total Attachments: 4

source=1722-PA01_Assing_Inventors#page1.tif source=1722-PA01_Assing_Inventors#page2.tif source=1722-PA01_Assing_Inventors#page3.tif

source=1722-PA01_Assing_Inventors#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031290 FRAME: 0831

Whereas, I, <u>AARON J. KUDLA</u>, hereafter referred to as "Applicant" has invented certain new and useful improvements for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 26, 2007, entitled "A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GEOGRAPHICALLY REGULATING INBOUND AND OUTBOUND NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS," and Application Number 11/698,624.

Whereas, MORVLEX HEAVY BALLISTICS, INC., a Nevada Corporation, hereafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 5348 Vegas Drive, Suite 430, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89108 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and any other country or region where Applicants' patent rights are valid and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 17^{10} day of $3uly$, 2013, in $MISSION$ $VIETO$ (city).
Signature Signature
Notary Public
State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Orange</u>)
County of Oran (
On 07/12/2013 before me, Alpesh Trivadi, a Notary Public
personally appeared AARON J. KUDLA, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary Public (Seal) ALPESH TRIVEDI COMM. # 1936230 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA (I)
ANY COUNTY ANY COUNTY

Whereas, I, <u>TOM STRACENER</u>, hereafter referred to as "Applicant" has invented certain new and useful improvements for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 26, 2007, entitled "A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GEOGRAPHICALLY REGULATING INBOUND AND OUTBOUND NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS," and Application Number 11/698,624.

Whereas, MORVLEX HEAVY BALLISTICS, INC., a Nevada Corporation, hereafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 5348 Vegas Drive, Suite 430, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89108 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and any other country or region where Applicants' patent rights are valid and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>2</u> day of <u>July</u>	2013, in <u>ANDERNS</u> (city).
Tome Sh	
Signature	
No	ry Public
State of)	
County of <u>ANDREWS</u>)	
personally-appeared <u>TOM STRACENER</u> , who the person whose name is subscribed to the	WW. C. BUCZO, a Notary Public, oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be within instrument and acknowledged to me that he had that by his signature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under paragraph is true and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	EDIKA C. BAEZA

Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 031290 FRAME: 0833

Whereas, I, SHELBY CAIN, hereafter referred to as "Applicant" has invented certain new and useful improvements for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 26, 2007, entitled "A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GEOGRAPHICALLY REGULATING INBOUND AND OUTBOUND NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS," and Application Number 11/698,624.

Whereas, MORVLEX HEAVY BALLISTICS, INC., a Nevada Corporation, hereafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 5348 Vegas Drive, Suite 430, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89108 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration. I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and any other country or region where Applicants' patent rights are valid and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 10 day of May , 2013, in Dallas	(city).
Signature	
Notary Public	
State of TEXAS	
County of Dallas	
On Man 16,3013 before me, Maistinia Tenguson, a Not personally appeared SHELBY CAIN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the personated on behalf of which the personacted, executed the instrument.	e executed
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the paragraph is true and correct.	foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
CHRISTINIA FERGUSON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES December 14, 2013	

Whereas, I, <u>MARCE W. LUCK</u>, hereafter referred to as "Applicant" has invented certain new and useful improvements for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 26, 2007, entitled "A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GEOGRAPHICALLY REGULATING INBOUND AND OUTBOUND NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS," and Application Number 11/698,624.

Whereas, MORVLEX HEAVY BALLISTICS, INC., a Nevada Corporation, whose mailing address is 5348 Vegas Drive, Suite 430, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89108 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and any other country or region where Applicants' patent rights are valid and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 28 day of May , 2013, in Antho	_ (city).
Ware Wfull Signature	
Signature	
Notary Public	
State of Texas	
County of TYAVIS	
on <u>May 29, 2013</u> before me, <u>Berkley Hudgins</u> , a Notary personally appeared <u>MARCE W. LUCK</u> , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	that he
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the for paragraph is true and correct.	regoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Burbley Hudgman (Seal) Signature of Notlary Public State Of Texas My COMM. EXP. 10-04-14	

RECORDED: 09/26/2013

PATENT REEL: 031290 FRAME: 0835